WPP bcapsa no 8'.-1H.-'Il': FOWFR- ZYNORTHAZ201 8, Licansa o post withowt prepayment Postal
L<|f"| fratiory No. MCNATOTY201 8-2020 " Published ‘one5th'of svery month Posting data: 9th &-10thof elery month Posted at
Patika Channe! Somting Offiog, Hu ihal-400001; Reqistared with Regisiny of Newspegers under AN No. MABENG/200933411

Total number of pages 146

ARCHITECT

and INTERIORS INDIA

| Inspiration and insight for architects and interior designers Vol 10 [Issue 4 | July 2018 | 350

#ooking iﬁatk

b ruruZ CNOC o iy
L N l INLWITIN L

SALUTING THE NAMES THAT MATTER WHILE TAKING STOCK OF LANDMARK PROJECTS
IN THE WORLD OF INDIAN ARCHITECTURE AND DESIGN



CONTENTS

2.
2,
125.
26.
1.
2.
.
30.
kIR
3z
3.
3.
3.
36.
kIR
3.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
4.
45.
46.
LIR
48.

49.

Abho Noroin Lombah

Abin Chaudhuri

Abraham John & Alon Abraham
Akshat Bhott

Alfaz Miller

Alok Shetty

Ambrish Arora, Ankur Choksi &
Sidhartha Tolwar

Amisha & Pronit Noth

Amit Khonna

Amito Kulkarni & Vikrant Tike

. hnamika Prosad, Gurneet Singh &

Tanmay Tathogat

Annkur Khosla

Anupama Kundoo

Anuradha & Vivek Ruthore
Anuradha Guglani

Aparna Dhareshwor & Yami Koficho
Ashiesh Shah

hyoz & Zomeer Busrai

Ayush Kasliwal

. Babu Cherian
. Bhadri & Snehol Suthar
. Bharat Patel, Dinesh Suthar &

Jitendra Sobalpara

Bobby Mukherji

Brijesh Shaijol

Brindo Somuyo

Canna Patel

Chitra Vishwanath

Christopher Charles Benninger
Dean D'Cruz

Dikshu Kukrejo

Dimple Mittal & Vijay Narnopatti
Dipen Gada

Dominic Dube

Dulal Mukherjee

Gayathri Shetty & Namith Varma
Gurjit Singh Matharoo

Hafeez Contractor

Hiren Patel

Husna Rahaman

Jimmy Mistry

KCamal & Arjun Malik

Karan Grover

Krishna Roo Jaisim

Krupa Zubin & Zubin Zainuddin
Lalita Tharani & Mujib Ahmed
Latho R Joigopal & Jaigopal G Rao
Linus & Lyle Lopez

Manish Banker

Manisha Agarwal & Shontanu Poredi

k.

H/‘j‘
,I\V

o

20
22
24
26
28
30
3

34
36
38
40

42
et
46
48
50
52
54
56
58

60
61

62
63

64
63
66
67
68

69
70
71
72
73
74
75
78
79
80
81
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
N
92

Cover: Concept by Francis H D'8a, executed by Milind Patil.

55,
56.
51.
58.
59.
60,
61.
62.
63.
6.
5.
6.
b7,
68,
9.
10.
1.
1.
13,
.
15,
16.
1.
78.
9.
80.
a1,
2.
B3.
Bd,
5.
86.
87.
il
89,
90.
91.
92.
9.
94,
95.
96.
91,
98.
9.

.
O

53.
54,

Martond Khosla

Michael Foley

Minnie Bhott

Mona Doctor-Pingle

Narendra Pirgal, Smaran Mallesh &
Vikram Rojoshekar

Naresh Narasimhan

Ninad Tipnis

Nisha Mathew-Ghosh & Soumitro Ghosh
Nithya Srinivason & Kiran Venkatesh
Noshir Talati

Nuru Karim

Parul Zoveri & Nimish Patel

PI Dos

Ponni & Oscar Concessao

Pratap Judhav

Prem Chandavarkar, Mehul Patel & Yikram Desai
Prem Nath

Rahul Kadri

Rajiv D'Silva

Rajiv Saini

Ravi Sarangan & Sanjay Srinivasan
Reny Lijo & Lijo Jos

Rezo Kobul

Rooshad Shroff

Rupana & Niroop Reddy

Subeena Khanno

Sondeep Khosla & Amaresh Anand
Sanjay Puri

Santha Gour & Kalhon Matao
Seama Puri & Zarir Mullon

Sheila Sri Prakash

Shibanee & Komal Sagar

Shilpa Gore-Shah & Pinkish Shah
Shimul Joveri Kodri

Shweta Mewara & Saurabh Ailawadi
Sonal Soncheti & Rahul Gore

Sanali & Manit Rastogi

Sonali Bhagwati

Sumessh Menon

Sunita & Kohelikn Kehli

Sunitha Kendur & Bijoy Ramachandron
Swapnil & Rahul Dalvi

Tallulah D'Silva

Tanuja & Sanjoy Kanvinde

Tony Joseph

Uttam C Jain, Shona & Chirag Join
Vikas Dilawari

Vivek Bhole

Vivek Kishore

Yatin Pondya

100. Yotin Potel

ARCHITECT and INTERIORS INDIA | JULY 2018 | veww.architectandinteriarsinda.com

93
94
95
26
/4

98

"
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
m
12
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143

ARCHITECT

and INTERIORS INDIA

Volume 10 | Issue 04 | July 2018 | T50

(TP Madia (India) Pyt Lid

Hatan Plazz, 3rd oce, 898 Tumer Read
Bandra (West), Mumzal - 400050, India
T -+81 22 6154 G0

Managing direclor S Suikumas
Group publishing director B bhor Srivastav

EDITORIAL

Editor Warka Louls
T+91 22 6154 6037 marla. oulsasitp. com

Contributors Carol Ferran, Rupall Sebastian, Natasha Shab, Deepal| Nandwan!

AOVERTISING

Directar Indraject Sl

T --91 93202 BERYY ndrajeat sao|ilp. com
South India

Direclor Sanjay Bhan

T +91 08457 22377 sanjay bhandltp.com

§TUDID

Head of design M1 ind #ail
Senlor designer Vinad Shinde
Contributor Salli Banrro

PRODUCTION

Deputy production manager Hamesh Eamar

CIRCULATION

Distribution manager Jamas ['Souza

[+ 81 22 G1HaG006 fames Asouzacoip.com

Thio il lisers gt et i caniot acoeat kil foe arroe ar amissons oonlained i this

ptiication, howeer caugsd, Tha api I e e Il putslic nol recasnarly

v (i it tvist, BT A ARG |0 AR R 0 Ailvice Bk ke Bng o | ifammiian
cormured this publicatian, which s provided for ganara use and may v e appropraste o the
i’ partieutar clicumetanies. Thi cnarehip of adarmarks B achnowlidgid, o parl of this
itibe At F Ay ] o B € crmbineti [ha el sy i e ducas, Klored i a resinddl &y sl ar
ransmiibeg v any lorm withaul e pormigion of e publahars witing, Aneamlion (6 hareky

gramind ormetrets aned foe S puipase of T iedaw,

Printsd drvd Pubibahid By Sal Kumar Shanmugam, FIistno 803, Buieing 47, NRI Colony, Phagi - 2
Pl -1 Bactar &4, 58, b8 Narul, N Mumes 80008, on Berall al 1T Madia (ndin) Pl L, printnd
atIndigo Prass Indla Pt Lt Pt Ne. 161710, 0N Dadol) Rondde Croda Read, Bitwuan Sussncand
Pilingein . [kt pCielbi sy, Marritoa - 400 D2, Inicha, ared putllighec al [TP Ml (ol

Werinn Pazs o Floar, &8, Turnar Boand, Bandra (Wasty, Mumbal - S10050, Indis

Echior: MarlaLisub

To subscribe, please visil www.architectandinteriorsindia.com

hy
L o) When you have finished with this magazine, please recycle it

I I P Published by and © 2018
ITP Media {India) Pvt Ltd
MEDIA RN Ma: MAHENG/ 200933411




Shweta Mewara &

Saurabh Ailawadi
GULMOHAR LANE

Evocatively named design atelier Gulmohar Lane is

the result of that fundamental emotion which goes into
making a home: being house-proud. For corporate couple
Shwela Mewara and Saurabh Ailawadi — one, a fashion
designer, the other a visual merchandiser, both from NIFT
(National Institute of Fashion Technology) an unfruitful
quest for affordable, acsthetically-pleasing home products
inspired them to sel up the studio. They spent two years
in tlL'\-‘l'!lIi‘iH?'l the pre |L|LJ|'| range for € -[I|mu||.|r' ]..IIH',
which was finally launched in 2015,

The response they received was encouraging, and
their choice of aesthetics was endorsed by celebrities like
Parineeti Chopra, Kareena Kapoor, and businessmen such
as Shamit Bhartiva, as well as corporate entitics such as
Nandos India and the Adani Group. "With every project,
the learnings are unique,

Each client comes with their specific requirements, and
that called for customisation and new development,” the
duo tells us. For example, Parineeti Chopra’s large-size
custom sofa had to be made in two parts, and it proved
to be a precursor to their sectional sofas line, “Recently,
we did a |,‘-|'ni{-1'1 for Anil K.\Jmnr I'roduction’s Veere Y
Wedding, Working with set designers to design furniture
based on each character was a fun experience,”

The roll-out offering of upholstered furniture for the
living room was later augmented with the addition of
products for bedrooms, dining rooms, offices, etc, This
gradual unfolding is deliberate. While Gulmohar Lane’s
founders refocused on becoming a complete home
lifestyle brand, they were also aware of the time that goes
into developing an impeccable product. “We are not in a
hurry,” they maintain, “Whatever we offer should make
aesthetic sense,”

Whether it is new lounches or initial \il't-ilr_ur:, the one
commuon vein that runs through their work is world-class
design aesthetics and quality. "We invest a great deal in
( l'l'-l|j1|||" |"E'l!l|l|t ts and |3I'i1|| designs that are timeless and
find a deeper connect,” reveal Mewara and Ailawadi, “We
have a bigger list of don’ts than do’s in terms of product
design philosophy.” Using classic silhouettes, traditional
techniques such as the eight-way hand-tied suspension
system for sofas and Tarkashi inlay work, and natural
malerials, they aim to create products that combine

nostalgic charm with contemporary nuances, B

LOOKING BACK [elel{[ [c] Jola111/ 210
R AR T T TR el Gulmahar Lone is excited abaut their
R R U soon-to-be-launched wollpapers, 1t will

Arehitects, stands out in their portfolio,  ICEUTIETR T RRULEE BT ITH TR
Evary cornes ol this obode reflecs Mewora  [REURICEITITIIRRT TR

(TR TSR R CTT R They ore also working on WeWork's co-working
ond warm, comfortoble homes, where design  IRUUERECERRTTI VRV RT TR TN
OISR (N T ond Relionce Bronds Limited's head office

and contoxt,  ONETETCTS

] | JULY 2018 | ARCHITECT and INTERIORS INDIA




