



1.	Abha Narain Lambah	20	50.	Martand Khosla	93
2.	Abin Chaudhuri	22	51.	Michael Foley	94
3.	Abraham John & Alan Abraham	24	52.	Minnie Bhatt	95
4.	Akshat Bhatt	26	53.	Mona Doctor-Pingle	96
5.	Alfaz Miller	28	54.	Narendra Pirgal, Smaran Mallesh &	97
6.	Alok Shetty	30		Vikram Rajashekar	
7.	Ambrish Arora, Ankur Choksi &	31	55.	Naresh Narasimhan	98
	Sidhartha Talwar		56.	Ninad Tipnis	99
8.	Amisha & Pronit Nath	34	57.	Nisha Mathew-Ghosh & Soumitro Ghosh	100
9.	Amit Khanna	36	58.	Nithya Srinivasan & Kiran Venkatesh	101
10.	Amita Kulkarni & Vikrant Tike	38	59.	Noshir Talati	102
11.	Anamika Prasad, Gurneet Singh &	40	60.	Nuru Karim	103
	Tanmay Tathagat		61.	Parul Zaveri & Nimish Patel	104
12.	Annkur Khosla	42	62.	PK Das	105
13.	Anupama Kundoo	44	63.	Ponni & Oscar Concessao	106
14.	Anuradha & Vivek Rathore	46	64.	Pratap Jadhav	107
15.	Anuradha Guglani	48	65.	Prem Chandavarkar, Mehul Patel & Vikram Desai	108
16.	Aparna Dhareshwar & Vami Koticha	50	66.	Prem Nath	109
17.	Ashiesh Shah	52	67.	Rahul Kadri	110
18.	Ayaz & Zameer Basrai	54	68.	Rajiv D'Silva	111
19.	Ayush Kasliwal	56	69.	Rajiv Saini	112
20.	Babu Cherian	58	70.	Ravi Sarangan & Sanjay Srinivasan	113
21.	Bhadri & Snehal Suthar	60	71.	Reny Lijo & Lijo Jos	114
22.	Bharat Patel, Dinesh Suthar &	61	72.	Reza Kabul	115
	Jitendra Sabalpara		73.	Rooshad Shroff	116
23.	Bobby Mukherji	62	74.	Rupana & Niroop Reddy	117
24.	Brijesh Shaijal	63	75.	Sabeena Khanna	118
25.	Brinda Somaya	64	76.	Sandeep Khosla & Amaresh Anand	119
26.	Canna Patel	65	77.	Sanjay Puri	120
27.	Chitra Vishwanath	66	78.	Santha Gour & Kalhan Mattoo	121
28.	Christopher Charles Benninger	67	79.	Seema Puri & Zarir Mullan	122
29.	Dean D'Cruz	68	80.	Sheila Sri Prakash	123
30.	Dikshu Kukreja	69	81.	Shibanee & Kamal Sagar	124
31.	Dimple Mittal & Vijay Narnapatti	70	82.	Shilpa Gore-Shah & Pinkish Shah	125
32.	Dipen Gada	71	83.	Shimul Javeri Kadri	126
33.	Dominic Dube	72	84.	Shweta Mewara & Saurabh Ailawadi	127
34.	Dulal Mukherjee	73	85.	Sonal Sancheti & Rahul Gore	128
35.	Gayathri Shetty & Namith Varma	74	86.	Sonali & Manit Rastogi	129
36.	Gurjit Singh Matharoo	75	87.	Sonali Bhagwati	130
37.	Hafeez Contractor	78	88.	Sumessh Menon	131
38.	Hiren Patel	79	89.	Sunita & Kohelika Kohli	132
39.	Husna Rahaman	80	90.	Sunitha Kondur & Bijoy Ramachandran	133
40.	Jimmy Mistry	81	91.	Swapnil & Rahul Dalvi	134
41.	Kamal & Arjun Malik	84	92.	Tallulah D'Silva	135
42.	Karan Grover	85	93.	Tanuja & Sanjay Kanvinde	136
43.	Krishna Rao Jaisim	86	94.	Tony Joseph	137
44.	Krupa Zubin & Zubin Zainuddin	87	95.	Uttam C Jain, Shona & Chirag Jain	138
45.	Lalita Tharani & Mujib Ahmed	88	96.	Vikas Dilawari	139
46.	Latha R Jaigopal & Jaigopal G Rao	89	97.	Vivek Bhole	140
47.	Linus & Lyle Lopez	90	98.	Vivek Kishore	141
48.	Manish Banker	91	99.	Yatin Pandya	142
49.	Manisha Agarwal & Shantanu Poredi	92	100.	Yatin Patel	143

Cover: Concept by Francis H D'Sa, executed by Milind Patil.

Volume 10 | Issue 04 | July 2018 | ₹50

ITP Media (India) Pvt Ltd

Notan Plaza, 3rd floor, 898 Turner Road Bandra (West), Mumbai - 400050, India T+912261546000

Managing director S Saikumar

Group publishing director Bibhor Srivastava

EDITORIAL

Editor Maria Louis

T +91 22 6154 6037 maria.louis@itp.com

Contributors Carol Ferrao, Rupal i Sebastian, Natasha Shah, Deepal i Nandwani

ADVERTISING

Director Indraject Saoji

T +91 93202 85997 indrajeet.saoji@itp.com

South India

Director Sanjay Bhan

T +91 98457 22377 sanjay.bhan@itp.com

STUDIO

Head of design Millind Patil

Senior designer Vinod Shinde

Contributor Saili Bandre

PRODUCTION

Deputy production manager Ramesh Kumar

CIRCULATION

Distribution manager James D'Souza

T + 91 22 61546006 james.dsouza@itp.com

The publishers regret that they cannot accept liability for error or omissions contained in this publication, however caused. The opinions and views contained in this publication are not necessarily those of the publishers. Readers are advised to seek specialist advice before acting or information contained in this publication, which is provided for general use and may not be appropriate for the readers' particular circumstances. The ownership of trademarks is acknowledged. No part of this publication or any part of the contents thereof may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system or transmitted in any form without the permission of the publishers in writing. An exemption is hereby granted for extracts used for the purpose of fair review.

Printed and Published by Sai Kumar Shanmugam, Flat no 903, Building 47, NRI Colony, Phase - 2, Part -1, Sector 54, 56, 58, Nerul, Navi Mumbai 400708, on behalf of ITP Media (India) Pvt Ltd., printed at Indigo Press India Pvt. Ltd., Piot No. 1C / 716, Off Dadoji Konddeo Cross Road, Between Sussex and Retiwala Ind. Estate, Byculla (East), Mumbai-400 027, India, and published at ITP Media (India). Notan Plaza, 3rd Floor, 898, Turner Road, Bandra (West), Mumbai - 400050, India

To subscribe, please visit www.architectandinteriorsindia.com



When you have finished with this magazine, please recycle it





Shweta Mewara & Saurabh Ailawadi

GULMOHAR LANE

Evocatively named design atelier Gulmohar Lane is the result of that fundamental emotion which goes into making a home: being house-proud. For corporate couple Shweta Mewara and Saurabh Ailawadi — one, a fashion designer, the other a visual merchandiser, both from NIFT (National Institute of Fashion Technology) — an unfruitful quest for affordable, aesthetically-pleasing home products inspired them to set up the studio. They spent two years in developing the product range for Gulmohar Lane, which was finally launched in 2015.

The response they received was encouraging, and their choice of aesthetics was endorsed by celebrities like Parineeti Chopra, Kareena Kapoor, and businessmen such as Shamit Bhartiya, as well as corporate entities such as Nandos India and the Adani Group. "With every project, the learnings are unique.

Each client comes with their specific requirements, and that called for customisation and new development," the duo tells us. For example, Parineeti Chopra's large-size custom sofa had to be made in two parts, and it proved to be a precursor to their sectional sofas line. "Recently, we did a project for Anil Kapoor Production's *Veere Di Wedding*. Working with set designers to design furniture based on each character was a fun experience."

The roll-out offering of upholstered furniture for the living room was later augmented with the addition of products for bedrooms, dining rooms, offices, etc. This gradual unfolding is deliberate. While Gulmohar Lane's founders refocused on becoming a complete home lifestyle brand, they were also aware of the time that goes into developing an impeccable product. "We are not in a hurry," they maintain. "Whatever we offer should make aesthetic sense."

Whether it is new launches or initial designs, the one common vein that runs through their work is world-class design aesthetics and quality. "We invest a great deal in creating products and print designs that are timeless and find a deeper connect," reveal Mewara and Ailawadi. "We have a bigger list of don'ts than do's in terms of product design philosophy." Using classic silhouettes, traditional techniques such as the eight-way hand-tied suspension system for sofas and Tarkashi inlay work, and natural materials, they aim to create products that combine nostalgic charm with contemporary nuances.

LOOKING BACK

Mihir Shah's Vadodara residence, designed in collaboration with MSA Architects, stands out in their portfolio. Every corner of this abode reflects Mewara and Ailawadi's fondness for natural materials and warm, comfortable homes, where design solutions emerge from form, function and context.

LOOKING FORWARD

Gulmohar Lane is excited about their soon-to-be-launched wallpapers. "It will exhibit our brand ethos of creating designs that are not bound by time," state the duo. They are also working on WeWork's co-working shared offices, Isprava Luxury Villas, Goa, and Reliance Brands Limited's head office